

## **2025 Rollan Jones** Member of the Year Nomination Form

Twenty years ago, the Membership Committee developed membership awards to recognize outstanding contributions by NCMHA members. These awards are nominated by their peers and then presented at the NCMHA Annual Meeting.

The Rollan Jones Member of the Year award was created to recognize one individual who has demonstrated outstanding service to NCMHA for the preceding calendar year. This person is very active in promoting, attending, and sponsoring NCMHA events. This person is evaluated on their ability to promote NCMHA to members and non-members, and their overall service and leadership on behalf of the industry. The 2024 recipient was Michael Blackburn, Blackburn Development.

Please complete the form below to nominate a person you feel deserving of this important membership award. Deadline for nominations is Friday, April 25<sup>th</sup>, 2025. Nominations should be submitted to NCMHA, PO Box 58648, Raleigh, NC 27658-8648 or via email to kim@nc-mha.org. You can also find this form online by going to our website under Annual Meeting, Rollan Jones Member of the Year.

Name of Nominee: \_\_\_\_ Contact Person: Phone: \_\_\_ **MEMBERSHIP** Total (Office Use Only) NCMHA Activities Attended (check all that apply): \_\_\_\_ Annual Meeting \_\_\_\_ Legislative Day Other: 50% Active Support of MaHPAC (check all that apply): \_\_\_\_ Leader of the PAC \_\_\_\_ Give to Fair Share \_\_\_\_ Participate in NCMHA/PAC Fundraisers *Total Number of NCMHA Members Sponsored:* LEADERSHIP/SERVICE Service on NCMHA Committees/Subcommittees (check all that apply): **Bylaws** Annual Meeting \_Regulatory Affairs \_Modular Roundtable Safety Roundtable Paid Sponsorship of any NCMHA Function \_\_\_Other \_\_\_Annual Meeting 50% Advertise in NCMHA Newsletter? Yes If so, how many newsletters in the past year?\_\_\_\_\_ No Service as (Check all that apply): \_\_\_Elected/Appointed Official \_County Coordinator Other:

Deadline: Friday, April 25th, 2025